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 HONORABLE MARSHA J. PECHMAN 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON 

AT SEATTLE 
 

INTERVAL LICENSING LLC, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

AOL, INC, et al., 

Defendants. 

 
Case No.:  2:10-cv-01385-MJP  

CORPORATE DISCLOSURE 
STATEMENT BY DEFENDANT 
GOOGLE INC. 

      

Pursuant to Rule 7.1 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, Defendant Google Inc. 

(“Google”), through the undersigned, hereby discloses that Google does not have a parent 

corporation and is unaware of any publicly held corporation owning 10% or more of Google’s 

stock. 

DATED this 7th day of October, 2010. 

 
 
STOKES LAWRENCE, P.S. 

By:  s/ Shannon M. Jost  
Shannon M. Jost (WSBA #32511) 
Scott A.W. Johnson (WSBA #15543) 
Aneelah Afzali (WSBA #34552) 

 
and 

Interval Licensing LLC v. eBay, Inc. et al Doc. 38
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Admitted Pro Hac Vice 
Dimitrios T. Drivas 
Kevin X. McGann 
John Handy 
WHITE & CASE LLP  
1155 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY  10036-2787 

 
and 
 

Admitted Pro Hac Vice 
Warren S. Heit 
WHITE & CASE LLP  
3000 El Camino Real 
Building 5, 9th Floor 
Palo Alto, CA  94306 
 

Attorneys for Defendants Google Inc. and 
YouTube, LLC      
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I hereby certify that on October 7, 2010, I caused the foregoing CORPORATE DISCLOSURE 
STATEMENT BY GOOGLE INC. to be: 

 electronically filed with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system which will send 
notification of such filing to the following: 

Attorneys for Plaintiff Interval Licensing LLC 
Justin A. Nelson (jnelson@susmangodfrey.com) 
Eric J. Enger (eenger@hpcllp.com) 
Matthew R. Berry (mberry@susmangodfrey.com) 
Max L. Tribble (mtribble@susmangodfrey.com) 
Michael F. Heim (mheim@hpcllp.com) 
Nathan J. Davis (ndavis@hpcllp.com) 
 
Attorneys for Office Depot, Inc. 
Edward J. Bennett (ebennett@wc.com) 
Michael D. Hunsinger (mike_hunsingerlawyers@yahoo.com) 
 
Attorneys for OfficeMax, Inc. 
Kevin C. Baumgardner (kbaumgardner@corrcronin.com) 
Steven W. Fogg (sfogg@corrcronin.com)  
 
 
 

 
s/ Shannon M. Jost  
Shannon M. Jost (WSBA #32511) 
Attorney for Defendants Google Inc. and 
YouTube, LLC 
Stokes Lawrence, P.S. 
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4000 
Seattle, WA  98104 
(206) 626-6000 
Fax:  (206) 464-1496 
Shannon.jost@stokeslaw.com 

 
 
 


